

HODZWK

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ:NUMBER
DEFK7046

PA	Œ
	1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

SH A

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY ROUTE 119, SOUTH

CLARKSBURG, WV 26301

341-6368

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
Five Roofing, Inc.

2000 Princeton Avenue Bluefield, WV 24701

07/24/	/2006	<u> </u>	IMS OF SAL		SHIP VIA	FO.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE		09/06/		CAT.		OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT-PRICE	AMOUNT
0001		1	LS		770-93		* 75,624°°
	ROOF R	_	MENT		Tectum Deck R	eplacement /	S.F. A IH.
	ACCESS AT THE	ORIES CLARK RY ROA	FOR R SBURG D, CL	EPLAC NATI ARKSB	EQUIPMENT, MATER EMENT OF AN EPDM ONAL GUARD ARMOR URG IN ACCORDANC S.	MEMBRANE ROOM Y LOCATED AT	F
					E RESPONSIBLE FO ENSIONS.	R MEASURING T	HE
	AT 10:	00 AM.	FAI	LURE	E-BID WILL BE HE TO ATTEND THE PR TION OF THE BID.		
		PAYMEN	T #1		BE 50% UPON AGE LS ARE ON SITE.	NCY VERIFICAT	ION
İ					BE 40% UPON AGE BEEN COMPLETED	NCY VERIFICAT	ION
					BE 10% UPON AGE Arranty	NCY RECEIPT OF	-
	PREFERI	ENCE F	OR US	E OF	DOMESTIC STEEL P	RODUCTS	
	PU! NO	RCHASI CONTR	NG DIN	ISIO May	IZED BY THE DIRE N PURSUANT TO SU JSE OR SUPPLY ST ROJECT OTHER THA	BSECTION 2 BEL EEL PRODUCTS F	
SIGNATURE	PM			SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE		DATE 09-01-06
TITLE C.E. E),	FEI	N 55-0	38- £	5426		NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEFK7046

PAC	E	<u>.</u>
	2	

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

SH-P TO

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY ROUTE 119, SOUTH

CLARKSBURG, WV 26301

341-6368

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

07/24/2006	TEMMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FUB	FREIGHTTERMS
<u> </u>	7/06/2006	BID	OPENING TIME 01	
LINE QUANTIT	V HOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	NO.			
1 1	DUCTS MADE IN T	HE UNITED STATES	. AS USED USED IN	
	CONSTRUCTION O OF OR OTHER IM STRUCTURE, INC OR HIGHWAYS, O OR COOLING OR EQUIPMENT, OR SUCH PROJECTS, STATE OF WEST	PROVEMENT TO ANY LUDING, BUT NOT	ON TO, ALTERATION BUILDING OR LIMITED TO, ROADS ON OF ANY HEATING TS OR OTHER D MATERIALS FOR ONTRACT WITH THE CH BIDS WERE	
	SHAPED, DRAWN, FABRICATED OR PROCESSED BY A SUCH OPERATION HEARTH, BASIC	EXTRUDED, FORGE	RLY PROCESSED, OR TWO OR MORE OF DE BY THE OPEN FURNACE,	
	AMERICA AND IN	" MEANS THE UNIT CLUDES ALL TERRI BJECT TO THE JUR	TORY, CONTINENTA	
WRIT		E PURCHASING DEP THE USE OF FORE		
E	EXCEED ONE TENTOTAL CONTRACT	ACH CONTRACT ITE TH OF ONE PERCEN COST OR TWO THO S (\$2,500.00), W HE PURPOSES OF T	T (.1%) OF THE JSAND FIVE HICHEVER IS	
SIGNATURE	SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	DITIONS DATE	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEFK7046

PAGE 3

AĎ	DRESS CORR	ESPONDENCE	TO ATTENTIO	ON OF
сниск	BOWMAN			

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157 DIV ENGINEER

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY ROUTE 119, SOUTH

CLARKSBURG, WV 26301

341-6368

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRIN	<u> </u>	JER	MS OF SAL	.	SHIPA	A	188	FOB.	8848	FREIGHT TERMS
07/24/						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>			
BID OPENING DATE:	FOOTO REPORTED	<u>09/06/</u>	2006		100000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	OPE	ENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	THTY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM NU	IBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
					LUE OF TH HE PROJEC		. PR	RODUCT AS		
	В.	DETE NDT QUAN	RMINE PRODU TITY	S THA CED I OR OT		ED STEE TED STA RE NOT	L M TES REA	MATERIALS AR S in Suffici Asonably		
	OF	THIS	SECTI	DN MA		ECT TO	CIV	IN VIOLATIO /IL PENALTIE -56.		
	REV. 1		1							
	WITHIN IS REC	90 EIVED. ED PUR	CALEN UNL	DAR D	AYS AFTER Therwise	THE NO	TIC ED,	BE PERFORMED CE TO PROCEE THE FULLY ED NOTICE TO	D	
	RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLIE	TO CAN TO THE D ARE IE SPE	CEL TI E VENI OF AI	HIS C DOR I N INF	ONTRACT I	MMEDIAT ERIALS LITY OR	ELY OR DO	RESERVES T VUPON WRITT WORKMANSHIP NOT CONFOR ONTRACT	ΕN	
	THE HIG RATES A TO WEST	SHER O AS EST F VIRG	F THE ABLISI INIA	U.S. HED F CODE	DEPARTME	NT OF L ISON , SEQ.	AB0 COU	TOR SHALL PA DR MINIMUM W UNTY, PURSUA REVAILING	AGE	
				SEEREV			NOITIC	INS		
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE			DATE	
TITLE		FE	N .					ADDRESS CHAI	VGFS	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEFK7046

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE: TO ATTENTION OF:
CHUCK BOWMAN
704 EE0 01E7

304-558-2157

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY ROUTE 119, SOUTH

CLARKSBURG, WV 26301

341-6368

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE MODERA Frye Roofing, Inc. 2000 Princeton Avenue Bluefield, WV 24701

RFQ COPY

07/24/	/2006	TER	IMS OF SAL	<u>-5</u>	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT	TEAMS
BID OPENING DATE		09/06/	2006		I	BID (OPENING TIME	01:30PM	
LINE	10.08487019	JITY.	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		JUNT
	APRITO	ΑΤΤΩΝ•	ANV	orer	DENCES MADE	TD 4	RBITRATION OR		
	INTERE	ST FOR	PAVM	FNTS	RENCES MADE DUF (FYCEPT	FOR /	ANY INTEREST		}
	REQUIR	ED BY	STATE	LAW	CONTAINED	IN TH	IS CONTRACT		
	OR IN	ANY AM	ERICA	N INS	TITUTE OF A	RCHITE	ECTS DOCUMENTS	3	}
	PERTAI	NING T	O THI	S CON	TRACT ARE H	EREBY	DELETED.		ĺ
									ĺ
	WORKER	S' COM	PENSA	TION:	VENDOR IS	REQU	TRED TO PROVI	DE	ŀ
	A CERT	TETCAL	E FRO	M WOR	KERS' COMPE	NSATI	ON IF SUCCESSI	*UL.	
	All OF	THE T	TEMS	CHECK	EN BELOW WIT	I DE	A REQUIREMENT	_	
	OF THIS	S CONT	RACT:	CHECK	ED DETOM MI	LL DE	A KEQUIKEMEN		ļ
	(XX) II	NSURAN	CE:	SUCCE	SSFUL VENDO	R SHAL	L FURNISH PRO	OF	
	OF COMI	MERCIA	L GEN	ERAL	LIABILITY I	NSURAN	ICE PRIOR TO		
	ISSUAN	CE OF	CONTR	ACT.	UNLESS OTHE	ERWISE	SPECIFIED IN	1	
	THE BII	Docu	MENTS	, THE	MINIMUM AMO	סן דאטכ	F INSURANCE		
	COVERAG	JE REU	TKFD	IS \$	250,000.			İ	
						ļ			1
	(XX) Br	I SANC	FIVE	PERCE	ENT (5%) DE	THE	OTAL AMOUNT C		
	THE BIL	PAYAL	SLE TO	THE	STATE OF WE	STVT	RGINIA, SHALL	RE	
	SUBMITT	ED WIT	TH EAC	H BII	D AS A BID E	SOND.	THE SUCCESSE		
	BIDDER	SHALL	ALSO	FURN]	ISH A PERFOR	RMANCE	BOND AND LAP	OR/	İ
	MATERIA	L BONE	FOR	100%	OF THE AMOU	INT OF	THE CONTRACT		j
	BONDS M	AY BE	PROVI	[DED]	IN THE FORM	OF A	CERTIFIED CHE	CK,	
	IRREVOC	CABLE	ETTER	OF	CREDIT, OR E	BOND F	URNISHED BY A		
	SULVENI	SURE	TY COM	IPANY	AUTHORIZED	TO DO	BUSINESS IN	THE	
	SIMIE U In lite!	T WEST	DEDE	DMANC	A LEITER	UF CR	EDIT SUBMITTE TERIAL BOND W	D	
	ONLY BE	ALLOW	ED FO	R PR	JECTS HADOR	. « ۱۳/4 	,000. PERSON	7 L L	
	OR BUSI	NESS C	HECKS	ARE	NOT ACCECPT	ABLE	IN LIEU OF TH	F	
	5% BID	BOND,	PERFO	RMANC	E BOND, OR	LABOR	AND MATERIAL	-	
ļ	BOND.				•				
	(XX) MA	INTENA	NCE B	OND:	A TWO (2)	YEAR	MAINTENANCE B	מאס	
	JUVERIN	IS THE	KOOFI	NG SY	STEM WILL B	E A R	EQUIREMENT OF		
I			•	SEE REVI	HSE SIDE FOR TERMS	AND COND	ITIONS	l l	
IGNATURE	···			- Carlotte - Carlotte	TELEP			ATE	-00 -00 -00 -00 -00 -00 -00 -00 -00 -00
ITLE		FEIN	ł				ADDITION		
							ADDRESS CHAI	GES TO BE NOTED A	ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEFK7046

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
Frye Roofing, Inc.
2000 Princeton Avenue

Bluefield, WV 24701

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY ROUTE 119, SOUTH

CLARKSBURG, WV 26301

341-6368

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
07/24/2006				
BID OPENING DATE: 09/0	6/2006	BID C	PENING TIME 01	L:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	
	NO.		OWITHOU	AMOUNT
THE SUCCES	SFUL VENDOR.			
DEN 12 (00		-		
REV. 11/00				
İ				
EXHIBIT 7				
DOMESTIC A	LUMINUM, GLA	SS & STEEL IN PUB	H TC WODEC	
PROJECTS		0 d 0.222 1K 10B	ILIC WORKS	
IN ACCORDA	VCE WITH WES	T VIRGINIA CODE 5	5-19-1 ET.,	
SEQ., EVER'	Y CONTRACT F	OR CONSTRUCTION,	RECONSTRUCTION.	
ALTERATION	, REPAIR, IM	PROVEMENT OR MAIN	TENANCE OF	
PUBLIC WORK	(S, WHERE TH	E COST IS MORE TH	AN \$50.000 AND.	
IN THE CASE	OF STEEL O	NLY, WHERE THE CO	ST OF STEEL IS	
MORE THAN	\$5 0,000 OR W	HERE MORE THAN 10	,000 POUNDS OF	
STEEL ARE F	REQUIRED, TH	E STATE WILL ACCE	PT ONLY ALUMINUM	
GLASS, OR S	STEEL PRODUC	TS PRODUCED IN TH	E UNITED STATES	
IN ADDITION	ITEMS OF	MACHINERY OR EQUI	PMENT PURCHASED	
FOR USE AT	THE SITE OF	PUBLIC WORKS SHA	LL BE MADE OF	
DOMESTIC AL	.UMINUM, GLA	SS OR STEEL, UNLE	SS THE COST OF	
THE PRODUCT	IS LESS TH	AN \$50,000 OR LES:	S THAN 10.000	
POUNDS OF S	STEEL ARE US	ED IN PUBLIC WORK	S PROJECTS.	
555550				
FUREIGN MAL	E ALUMINUM,	GLASS OR STEEL P	RODUCTS MAY BE	;
ACCEPTED ON	ILY IF THE C	OST OF DOMESTIC PI	RODUCTS IS FOUND	
ON OF MORE	SUNABLE. S	UCH COST IS UNREAS	SONABLE IF IT IS	
PRODUCTS.	TE THE DOME	N THE BID PRICE FO	UR FUREIGN MADE	
	TE CHODITE	STIC ALUMINUM, GL, D OR PRODUCED IN ,	ASS UR SIEEL	
I AROR SURPL	HS AREAT A	S DEFINED BY THE	A "SUBSIANITAL	
DEPARTMENT	OF LABOR F	DREIGN PRODUCTS MA	AV DE CURRITER	
ONLY IF DOM	ESTIC PRODU	CTS ARE 30% OR MOI	MI DE SUPPLIED	
PRICE THAN	THE FOREIGN	MADE PRODUCTS.	WE HIGHER IN	
			İ	
IF, PRIOR T	D THE AWARD	OF A CONTRACT UNI	DER THE ABOVE	
	1		ľ	
NGNATURE	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDI TELEPHONE		
		TELEFROME	DATE	
TLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
				- PE MOTED ADOVE



MODOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEFK7046

PAGE 6

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*0*7**Ⅲ-0** Ⅲ

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY ROUTE 119, SOUTH

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CLARKSBURG, WV 26301

341-6368

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

07/24/	Stephen Reports to Server	<u> </u>	1000		SHIFT		8 05 3000	(0.00000000000000000000000000000000000	/ <u>P</u>	300	FREIGHT VERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		09/06/	2006			BID	OPI	ENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VIATY	UGP	CAT NO.	ITEM NUI	/BER		UNIT	PRICE		AMOUNT
	1.0001302000						300000			38030	
	PROVIS	IONS.	THE S	PENDI	NG OFFICE	R OF TH	1E 9	SPENDI	NG UNIT	-	
	1		•	l .	EXISTS A		3				
					EL THAT I					₹	
1					MESTIC PR		1				
					WRITING,						
					T BID FOR ATE IN TH					5	
					INUM, GLA				AKE		
		2110 1 4		7.20.	211011,	J	1 - `				
	REV. 3	/88				•					
	EXHIBI	! 9									
	NOTICE	FOR T	SSUAN	CF &	ACKNOWLED	GEMENT	n=	CONST	RUCTION	.	
	PROJEC			<u> </u>		OCHEM!	-	0501		'	
					AND/OR A				REQUIRE	D	
					ING SCHED				_		
	CONSTR	UCTION	PROJ	ECT A	DDENDA FO	R STATE	A	SENCIE	S:		·
	(1) Ti	HE ARC	HITEC	T/ENG	INEER SHA	II PREP	ARE	THE	ADDENDI	м	
	+		1 1		IES THAT					- 1	
			1		THE PROJ						
					ARDED TO						
				i	THE ARCHI		,			SO	***************************************
					ENDUM TO	THE STA	TE	AGENC	Y FOR		***************************************
	WHICH	THE CU	NIRAC	1 15	ISSUED.						
	(2) TI	HE BUY	ER SH	ALL S	END THE A	преирим	Tr) ALI			
					, IF NECE				HE BID	ĺ	
	OPENIN	G DATE	. AN	Y ADD	ENDUM SHO	ULD BE	REC	EIVED	BY THE		
			3	TEEN	(14) DAYS	PRIOR	TO	THE B	ID		
	OPENIN	G DATE	•								
	(Z) AI	יים אין	ENDA	enoiii		A11 V AC	E NI C	ILLEDO	En 9V 4	,	
	(3) AI	LL ADD	ENDA	SHUUL	D BE FORM	ALLY AU	VIAC	MLEDR	א זמ עם A	L	
				SEE RE	ERSE SIDE FOR TE		NDITIO	ONS			
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE			DA	ŧΕ	
TITLE		FÉ	in.	,, · · · · · · ·	•		T	ADD	RESS CHANG	ES'	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for HEONUMBER Quotation

DEFK7046

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Frye Roofing, Inc. 2000 Princeton Avenue Bluefield, WV 24701

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY ROUTE 119, SOUTH

CLARKSBURG, WV 26301

341-6368

DATE PRIM	4 2 4 3 1 3 4 4 4 5 5 5 6 5 6 5 6 5 6 5 6 5 6 5 6 6 6 6	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHTTERMS
07/24/ BID OPENING DATE:		(/200/	h + m	ADENTIA TIME A	
E-898-988-00-90-98-008-		6/2006			L:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITARICE	AMOUNT
	BIDDERS ANI	DSUBMITTED	TO THE STATE PUR	CHASING DIVISION	
		ATE AUDITOR		AME RULES AND	
	REGULATIONS	S THAT APPLY	TO THE ORIGINAL	BIDDING DOCUMENT	r
			ADDENDUM DOCUME		
			N ADDENDUM THAT		
t 1		SE OF CHANGI	NG A BID OPENING	TIME AND/OR	Į.
	DATE.				
	DEU 11/0/				}
	REV. 11/96		-		
	EXHIBIT 10				
	ADDENDUM AC	CKNOWLEDGEME	NT		
			ECEIPT OF THE FO		
			ADE THE NECESSAR		
	MY PROPOSAL	., PLANS AND	OR SPECIFICATION	N, ETC.	
	ADDENDUM NO	,,,			
	ADDENDON NC	15.:			
	NO. 1	1.8-24-00	.		
	NO. 2				
1	10.3				
	NO. 4				
	40 E				
[10. 5		• • • •		
	T UNDERSTAN	IN THAT FATE	URE TO CONFIRM TH	IF RECEIPT OF THE	
			SE FOR REJECTION		
		100			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1	[, si	SNATURE	
		SPF RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	DITIONS	
SIGNATURE			TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE		FEIN			
.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODEMA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEFK7046

:PA	GE
	Q.
	•

ļ												
C	H	U	C	K		B	0	W	M	Α	N	
3	n	4	_	5	5	R	_	2	1	F	7	

011-n FC

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY ROUTE 119, SOUTH

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CLARKSBURG, WV 26301

341-6368

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRINTED		, ii	RMS OF SA	LE	SHII	VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
07/24/2006					<u> </u>			
BID OPENING DATE: 09/0		09/06	/2006	teanoneoenore so		BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VTITY.	UOP	CAT NO	пеми	UMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	• • • • • •	• • • • •				£: 29.1.60		A control of the cont
				• • • • •	.08-3.0-	06da	TE	Auto-american market
	REV. 1	1/96						
			CO	NTRAC	TORS LIC	ENSE		-
	PERSON STATE LICENS LICENS MADE B	S DES MUST ING B E. A Y CON	IRING BE LIC DARD I PPLICA TACTIN	TO PE ENSED S EMP TIONS G THE	RFORM CO . THE W OWERED T FOR A C WEST VI	NTRACTIN EST VIRG O ISSUE ONTRACTO RGINIA D	RES THAT ALL G WORK IN THIS INIA CONTRACTORS THE CONTRACTORS RS LICENSE MAY BE IVISION OF LABOR	
					ING 3, R 4) 558-7		CHARLESTON, WV	
		CTIVE	BIDDE	R TO	INCLUDE	-11 REQU THE CONT		
	BIDDER	TO C	MPLET	E:	. =			
	CONTRA					Roofing,.	‡.v.c.	
Similar Market M	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE NO		001003	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
		F THE	IR CON	TRACT	ORS LICE		TO FURNISH A R TO ISSUANCE OF	
				AP	PLICABLE	LAW		
	THE WE	ST VI	RGINIA				NG DIVISION RULE	
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	IDITIONS DATE	
TITLE			EIN			1	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZEN

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEFK 7046

PAG	E
	9

CHUCK BOWMAN

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES

NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY ROUTE 119, SOUTH

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CLARKSBURG, WV 26301

341-6368

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRIN	TED	π	RMS OF SA	LE	SHIP	VIA	F	O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
07/24/	1									
BID. OPENING DATE	To the second second	09/06	/2006	Pouren accura	L	BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NU	MBER	ÜNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT:
544- 2000 (20), 2000 (2000-2000)	100000000000000000000000000000000000000			000000000000000000000000000000000000000						
	AND PE	CHEAT	TONS.	AND T	HE INFORM	AATTON D	DONIDED	TAL		
					TION" ISS				<u> </u>	
	DIVISI	DN IS	THE S	OLE A	UTHORITY	GOVERNI	NG THIS	DIMOTING	7	
	PROCURI						,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
ļ	ANY IN	FORMA	TION P	ROVID	ED IN SPE	CIFICAT	ION MANU	JALS, (R	
	ANY UII	HER S	DURCE,	VERB	AL OR WRI	TIEN, W	HICH COM	VTRADIO	CTS	ļ
	DESCRII	RED I	N THE	AROVE	ION PROVI Paragraf	UED FRU	M THE SE	JUKCES	AS	
	EFFECT			ADOVL	I AKAGKAI	11 13 40	ID WND C	JF NU		
					ENT THE V					
	FDR BAI	NKRUP	TCY PR	OTECT	ION, THIS	CONTRA	CT IS AL	JTOMATI	-	
	CALLY TORDER.	NULL A	סא מאף	ID, A	ND IS TER	MINATED	WITHOUT	FURTH	IER	
	UKDEK.									
	REV. 1	/2005								
						-				
				ļ						
				NO	TICE	1			Ì	
	A STENE	ודם ח:	MUCT	DE C	UBMITTED	то.				
	A SIGNE	וומ עו	nus:	DE S	DENTITED	10:				
	DE	PARTI	ENT O	F ADM	INISTRATI	ON				
			ING D							Į
		ILDI								
					TREET, EA					
	CH	IARLES	STON,	WV 2	5305-0130				İ	
				ļ					ļ	
	THE BID	SHOU	LD CO	NIAIN	THIS INF	ORMATION	N ON THE	FACE	OF	
					TON YAM C					
	SEALED	BID		ĺ					Į	
ļ	BUYER:	CB23								
		<u> </u>								
SIGNATURE				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON	DITIONS		5.00.00000 60.000000	
		·				IECEPTONE			DATE	
TITLE		F	EIN				ADD	RESS CHAI	VGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DATE PRINTED

07/24/2006

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER DEFK7046

10

FREIGHTTERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

ITIES

F.O.B

8

	304-558-2157
RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE	DIV ENGINEERING & FACIL
Frye Roofing, Inc. 2000 Princeton Avenue	NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY ROUTE 119, SOUTH
Bluefield, WV 24701	CLARKSBURG, WV 26301 341-636

SHIPVIA

FOR THE STATE.	<u> </u>	and the first of the first than the control of		BID D	PENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUM	BER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
l let n	. NO.: D	DEEK 7000				
	. NO.: L	EFK/046				
BID	OPENING	DATE AND	TIME			
PLE	ASE PROVI	DE A FAX I	UMBER IN C	ASE IT	IS NECESSARY	
10	CUNTACT Y	OU REGARD.	ING YOUR BI	.D:		
PLE	ASE PRINT	OR TYPE I	AME OF PER	SON TO	CONTACT	
		HIS QUOTE				
	time was take the way have were					
			Seventy-7	ve thousa	end Siktumbre	d Twenty-tour Dollar
			•			
***	*** THIS	IS THE EN	n of bed	DEEK 704	46 ***** TOTA	L: 75,624°
		10 ,		DET KIO	46 ^	1 ~ 1 ~ 1
			605=0	2 2 2	. Tectum Deck	Replacement
			JOHIF	Ricerbi	. (60.0 11 . 050.0	#14.00
						714,00
SIGNATURE //	10 -e	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TER	MS AND CONDI	TIONS	E .
TITLE CON) Z	IN		800-	325-8129	09-01-06
TITLE 6 CEO,		55-038-	5426		ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

FK7046

AFFIDAVIT

021

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states:

No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions.

"Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities.

"Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION:

The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING:

The vendor must be licensed in accordance with any and all state requirements to do business with the state of West Virginia.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61.5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	- Rye	Kooting.	Inc			
Authorized Signature		-PB	3	Date:	09-01-06	

No Debt Affidavit Revised 02/08/06

Ngency Purchasing	
REQ P O# DEFK7046	

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we the undersigned	Frye Roofing, Inc.
2000 Princeton Ave Bluefield, W 247	01 as Principal and Companion Property & Casualty Insuran
18051 Jefferson Park #104 Middleburg Hts CH 4	Of as Principal and Companion Projectly & Castarty Institute (413) Company organized and existing under the laws of the State of
S Carolina with its principal office in the City of Atlanta, CA	as Surety are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia as Obligee, in the penel sum of Four Thousand Four	(\$ $4,400.00$) for the payment of which
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, ad	ministrators executors successors and assigns
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Princip	rel has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and ma DEFK7046 EPDM Roof Replacement at the C	ade a pan hereof to enter into a contract in writing for Clakrsburg National Guard Armory,
Clarksburg, WV	
	The second secon
NOW THE PERODE	•
NOW THEREFORE. (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or	
(a) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a content and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance, required by the bid or pagreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be referred and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the S	proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that I way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee waive notice of any such extension	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF Principal and Surety have hereunto set their	ir hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to	be signed by their proper officers, this
6th day of September .2006	
- -	
Principal Corporate Seal	Frye Roofing, Inc. (Nagra of Principal)
	By TC Nothing III (Must be President or Vice President)
	PRISTABNT
	(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal	Companion Property & Casualty Insurance Company
	Warme of Surety)
	Altomey-in-Fact Jeffery L. Booth

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be effixed and a power of attorney must be attached.

COMPANION PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

P. O. Box 100165 (29202) 51 Clemson Road Columbia, SC 29229

GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know all men by these Presents, that the COMPANION PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY had made, Constituted and appointed, and by these presents does make, Constitute and appoint Andrew C. Heaner of Atlanta, Georgia; Richard L. Shanahan of Atlanta, Georgia; Scott E. Stoltzner of Birmingham, Alabama; Arthur S. Johnson of Atlanta, Georgia; Jessica B. Gardiner of Loganville, Georgia; Mary F. Holland of Chamblee, Georgia; James E. Feldner of West Lake, Ohio; Jeffery L. Booth of Parma, Ohio; Macharl S. Zwart of Gretna, Louisiana; David R. Brett of Columbia, South Carolina; Katherine S. Grimsley of Tampa, Florida or Donald H. Gibbs of Atlanta, Georgia, EACH as its true and lawful attorney for it and its name, place and stead to execute on behalf of the said company, as surety, bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship to be given to all obligees provided that no bond or undertaking or contract of suretyship executed under this authority shall exceed in amount of the sum of \$1,000,000 (One Million dollars) including but not limited to consents of surety for the release of retained percentages and / or final estimates on construction contracts or similar authority requested by the Department of Transportation, State of Florida and the execution of such undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations, in pursuance of the presents, shall be binding upon the Company as if they had been duly signed by the president and attested by the Secretary of the Company in their own proper persons.

This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted pursuant to due authorization by the Executive Committee of the Board of Directors of the COMPANION PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY on the 1st day of July 2005.

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, President or any Vice President of the Company be, and that each or any of them hereby is, authorized to execute Powers of Attorney qualifying the attorney named in the given Power of Attorney to execute in behalf of the COMPANION PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY bonds, undertakings and all contracts of suretyship; and that any Secretary or any Assistant Secretary be, and that each or any of them hereby is, authorized to attest the execution of any such Power of Attorney, and to attach thereto the seal of the Company.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company when so affixed and in the future, with respect to any bond undertaking or contract of suretyship to which it is attached.

In Witness Whereof, the COMPANION PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY has caused its official seal to be hereto affixed, and these presents to be signed by its President and attested by its Vice President this 9th day of Sept., 2005

Attes	t: COMP	ANION	PROPER	TY & CAS	UALTY INS	URANCE	COMPAN'	Y			
	D. (2//	Heal	3		With	f () x	Dliva		
$m_{m_{L_{L_{1}}}}$	W/III	Charle	s M. Poto	k, Preside	nt		Curtis C.	Stewart, V	ce President	& CFO	
On th	ITY OF FO	AND Own of	SEPTEN	BOX and	2005, b	efore me p	ersonally ca	ame the abo	ove named off	icers to me kn	nown,
descr	ipga, mar i ibed in and	ne is ≗ tne whien e	e President Recuted the	t of COMP. above inst	ANION PRO	DPERTY & he knows t	CASUALT he seal of th	Y INSURAN ne said com	NCE COMPAN	id, State of Si IY, the corpor e seal affixed to due authorization	ration to the
	LANG	X -	Notary Pu							5 MAY 2015	
17,700 m	ALLIANDE BIO	THI AND	JLINA								
revok	ration, DO	thermor	YCERTIFY	f that the fo	pregoing and	l attached l	Power of Att	tornev rema	ins in full force	a South Car and has not l rth in the Pow	been
Signe	d and seale	d at the	City of Col	umbia, Date	ed the 6th	day of S	eptember	2006		1	

Revised: 9/8/2005

Curtis C. Stewart, Vice President & CFO

State of West Virginia Offices of the Insurance Commissioner

Certificate of Huthority

Whereas, COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE

COMPANY domiciled in the State of South Carolina has complied with all the requirements of the laws of this State so as to entitle it to transact its appropriate business in the State of West Virginia

Therefore, I the undersigned, Insurance Commissioner of the State of West Virginia, pursuant to the authority vested in me by the laws of this State, do hereby authorize it to transact the business of insurance as defined in Chapter 33

ARTICLE 1, SECTION 10(c) -- FIRE

ARTICLE 1, SECTION 10(d) -- MARINE

ARTICLE 1, SECTION 10(e) -- CASUALTY

ARTICLE 1, SECTION 10(f) (1) (2) & (3) -- SURETY

of the 1931 Code of West Virginia as amended, in the State of West Virginia in accordance with the laws thereof until midnight on the 31st day of May, 2007, unless this license be sooner revoked. Pursuant to W. Va Code 33-3-2(c), the above authorization does not allow the insurer to transact a kind of insurance in this State unless duly authorized or qualified to transact such insurance in the state or country of its domicile.

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal of office at the City of Charleston this 1st day of June, 2006.

Jane L. Cline

Insurance Commissioner

Aned Clia

WV File #1602

Companion Property & Casualty Insurance Company

NAIC Company Code: 12157 NAIC Group Code: 661

Statutory Financial Statement As of December 31, 2003

Total Admitted Assets:				Other Assets:	with Reinsured Companies:	Funds Heid by or Deposited	Companies:	Agents Balances or Uncollected Reinsured	Investments:	Cash & Shot-term	Stocks:	Bonds:	Assets
45				49	€		69		G9		€₽	€Đ	IN
274,252,757				11,501,765	1,875,298		55,839,826		26,570,985		37,638,920	140,825,963	
Total Liabilities & Policyholder Surplus:	Cepital Stock: Surplus: Total Policyholder Surplus:	Policyholder Surplus	Total Liabilities:	Other Liabilities:	Payables to Parents, Subsidiaries & Affiliates:		c) Expenses, Taxes, Licenses & Fees:		b) Unearned Premiums:		a) Losses & LAE:	Reserve For:	Liabilities
40	s s s	147	55	co	€9		69		€		€9		
274,452,757	4,200,000 74,289,779 78,489,779		195,962,978	17,567,383	4,561,780		4,231,308		62,431,675		107,170,832		

Notes: Bonds & stocks are valued in accordance with the basis adopted by the NAIC.

Centification: The officers of this reporting entity being duly swom, each depose and sav that they are the described officers of said reporting entity, Procedures manual except to the extent that: (1) state law may differ, or (@) that state rules or regulations require differences in for the period ended, and have been completed in accordance with the NAIC Annual Statement Instructions and Accounting Practices and free and clear from any liens or cleims thereon, except as herein stated, and that this statement, together with related exhibits, and that on the reporting period stated above, all of the herein described assets were the absolute property of the said reporting entity, condition and affairs of the said reporting entity as of the reporting period stated above, and of its income and deductions there from schedules and explanations therein contained, annexed or referred to, is a full and true statement of all assets and liabilities and of the Forting not related to account ractices and procedures, according to the best of their information, knowledge and belief, respectively

Charles M. Potok, President

Curtis C. Stewart, VP & CFO

Notarized: State of: South Carolina County of: Richland

On the 15-76. On the 15-76. the foregoing instrument and affixed the seal of said company thereto by authority of their office. Insurance Company to me personally known to be individuals and officers described herein, and acknowledge that they executed

Notagy Public

AN COMMISSION EXTRES

S. Constant My Commission expires:

SEPTEMBER 27, 2014